

Invitation for Bid (IFB)

Airfield Lighting Parts

AVN IFB 24-0416 & AVN IFB 25-0611 NOTICE OF AWARD RECOMMENDATION

March 7, 2025

Recommendation:

The City of Phoenix Aviation Department recommends awarding AVN IFB 24-0416 and AVN IFB 25-0611 Airfield Lighting Replacement Parts contract as follows:

Monroe Integro of CT, LLC (Group 3) ADB Safegate of OH, LLC (Group 1)

Procurement File:

The procurement file for this solicitation is available upon request as of the date of this notice. Contact the Procurement Officer below to access this file.

City of Phoenix Code Sec. 43-25:

Offerors or respondents may protest an award recommendation if the offeror or respondent can establish that it had a substantial chance of being awarded the contract and will be harmed by the recommended award.

Please see the solicitation document for protest period instructions.

The Protest period for this solicitation will end on March 14, 2025.

Transparency Policy:

As set forth in the solicitation's requirements, Respondents are reminded that the City's Transparency Policy is in effect through the date of City Council Award. Respondents and/or their representative wishing to communicate with members of the City Council or other City executives regarding this solicitation shall direct all such requests through the Procurement Officer below.

Procurement Officer:

Paul Pociask <u>paul.pociask@phoenix.gov</u> (602) 273-2769

